10.1
Broadband Connectivity
115
HT Integrated Routing (HTIR)
• Maximum 432 fibre splice capacity
• Positive fibre management to ensure
consistent 30mm minimum fibre bend
radii throughout

• Tray Cover Plate
• Tray Access System
Content of Set/Kit
Dimensions
Article-No. Type
Width
D1 (mm)
Depth
D (mm)
Length
L (mm)
Tray
Quantity
Fibre
Capacity
857-00600 HTIR-36-XX 186 120 502 36(SE) or 72(SC) 432(SE) or 288(SC)
857-00599 HTIR-30-XX 186 120 439 30(SE) or 60(SC) 360(SE) or 240(SC)
857-00598 HTIR-24-XX 186 120 376 24(SE) or 48(SC) 288(SE) or 192(SC)
857-00597 HTIR-18-XX 186 120 313 18(SE) or 36(SC) 216(SE) or 144(SC)
857-00596 HTIR-12-XX 186 120 250 12(SE) or 24(SC) 144(SE) or 96(SC)
857-00595 HTIR-06-XX 186 120 187 6(SE) or 12(SC) 72(SE) or 48(SC)
Products listed are for standard configurations, other configurations and splice insert types are available - see Page 141
Technical Data Table
Enclosures